Res. 18544
FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE
MEDICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
Term and Supply Contract

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made as of the 20  day of Aeal .

2015, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, (hereinafter referred to as "the
County") and THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI ON BEHALF OF
UNIVERSITY PHYSICIANS (hereinafter referred to as “University”), One Hospital Drive
M263 MSB, Columbia, MO 65212.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County has determined that it is in the best interest of its citizens
to contract for the services of neuropathology consultation to assist the County's Office
of the Medical Examiner with specialized brain examination and neuropathology
services, as may from time to time be needed, at the direction of the Medical Examiner;
and,

WHEREAS, the County and University did enter into a Medical Services
Agreement dated June 16, 2014, as authorized by Resolution 18544; and,

WHEREAS, the County and University desire to clarify certain compensation
agreed to in the original Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Medical
Services Agreement between the parties dated June 16, 2014, shall
remain in full force and effect.

2. The County shall pay University at the rate of $500.00 per case.

Additionally, the County shall pay University at the rate of $50.00 for one

e AL
MAY 15 2015 - 001062-MNC

MARY JO SPINO
| COUNTYCLERK MEDICAL SVCS

JACKSONCTY, MISSOURI




(1) slide, $100.00 for two (2) slides, and $150.00 for three (3) slides to six
(6) slides requiring special stains. Any additional slides beyond the first six
shall have preapproval from the Chief Medical Examiner. Upon the Chief
Medical Examiner's approval, additional slides shall be billed at $50.00
each.

3. This First Addendum to the Agreement shall be effective upon execution
and extend through June 15, 2015.

4, This First Addendum, together with the Medical Services Agreement dated
June 16, 2014, incorporates the entire agreement and understanding of
the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed

their official seals on the day and year first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
MISSOURI ON BEHALF OF
UNIVERSITY PHYSICIANSD
o

By(y\ S: (2 " \me/

Michael D. Sanders
County Executive

nauct

. imime
Lisa 3. Wi + Business SVES

Assoc. Directo

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
w ‘= w%_/&%a@gm

W. Stephen Nixpn \ Mary Jo Sgiho
County Counselor Clerk of the County Legislature

APPROVED

AS Tom
LEGAL F
i 4jzeis
2

BUSINESS SrRVI[iES

MU 4o\ % ‘




